PROJECT NUMBER 43799
AMENDMENT # 3 TO
INMATE CALLING SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORPORATION
AND
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
(ORIGINAL PROJECT #42073)

This document (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number 3") shall serve to amend the
original Inmate Calling Service Agreement executéd on February 29, 2016 and amended on
March 16, 2016, and February 28, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”), between Global
Tel*Link Corporation, including its subsidiaries, an Idaho corporation with corporate headquarters
at 12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100, Reston, Virginia 20190 (hereinafter referred to as
“Contractor”), and the Mississippi Department of Information Technology Services having its
principal place of business at 3771 Eastwood Drive, Jackson, Mississippi 39211 (hereinafter
referred to as “ITS"), as contracting agent for the Mississippi Department of Corrections located
at 633 North State Street, Jackson, Mississippi 33202 (hereinafter referred to as “Customer”).

NOW THEREFORE, ITS, Customer, and Contractor, by entering into this Amendment Number 3,
mutually agree that the following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Agreement:

Article 1, "Period of Performance" shall be and hereby is amended so as to extend the Agreement
for six (6) additional months beginning September 1, 2017, and continuing through the close of
business on February 28, 2018.

Page 1 0of 2

Global Tel’Link Corporation-MDOC-43789-3527-July2017-Amendment #3 to Inmate Calling Service Agreement



All other terms and conditions of the Agreement executed on February 29, 2016 and amended
on March 16, 2016, and February 28, 2017, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

State of Mississippi, Department of Globat Tel*Link Corporation
Infortation Technology Services, on

behalf of Mississippi Department of

Corrections

o S0, o G

UAuthorizetl Signature Authorized Signature
Printed Name: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D. Printed Name: Jeffrey B. Haidinger
Title: Executive Director Title: President & COO
Date: 91/""/"’ Date: 'Z[Z'(./('?

Mississippi Department of Gorrectijns
By: @ ,@J “ “.Q - (

Authorized Signature

Printed Name: Pelicia Hall, Esq,

Title: Commissioner

Date: 7/ ,7

Page 2 of 2

Global Tel*Link Corporation-MDOC-43799-3527-July2017-Amendment #3 to inmate Calling Service Agreement



